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Welcome to the 2022-23 hockey season. I would like to take this opportunity to personally

welcome you to the inaugural season of the Junior Prospects Hockey League.

We are extremely excited to drop the puck and watch you grow your passion in this great sport.

While our league may be new, the people working inside this incredible league are very

experienced and collectively have come together to provide you with a unique opportunity and

experience this coming season. We have surrounded you with some of the best hockey people

who are dedicated to growing your knowledge and skillset that will help you continue to

develop athletically and academically in your hockey journey. Community and family is all about

“people” and our league is no different. You are now a big part of that!

No other amateur league in our sport has put together a holistic offering full of details that are

rivalled by junior and/or professional sports. You are part of a league that will redefine how the

sport is executed and operated to maximize your potential. We have been working with

athletes like yourself who want more, want better. We understand what is right with our sport

and what can be improved. We are dedicated to chasing perfection for you and our athletes.

I look forward to meeting you in the near future around the rink as we approach the exciting

start to the upcoming hockey season. We all have lots of hard work to do, much like yourself,

and we are committed to a path of continuous improvement to help you take the next steps on

and off the ice this season.

Yours in hockey,

Richard Nault

Commissioner



U15 LEAGUE LEADERS

# FIRST LAST TEAM GP G A PTS

18 Colton Gerrior Northstars 28 23 48 71

9 Tyler Magdalinski Langley 31 26 40 66

37 Luke Van Imschoot Titans 32 28 35 63

88 Asher Lucas Northstars 32 20 40 60

17 Jaxson Kobe Titans 32 29 26 55

13 Liam Pue Langley 20 30 24 54

11 Kaelen Swanson Northstars 23 31 17 48

22 Vanek Popil Titans 32 21 24 45

44 Caleb Lankoff HC Edmonton 30 27 17 44

10 Deacon Mallon HC Edmonton 32 26 16 42

# FIRST LAST TEAM GP G A PTS

11 Kaelen Swanson Northstars 23 31 17 48

13 Liam Pue Langley 20 30 24 54

17 Jaxson Kobe Titans 32 29 26 55

37 Luke Van Imschoot Titans 32 28 35 63

44 Caleb Lankoff HC Edmonton 30 27 17 44

9 Tyler Magdalinski Langley 31 26 40 66

10 Deacon Mallon HC Edmonton 32 26 16 42

45 Gavyn Schaufele Titans 30 24 16 40

18 Colton Gerrior Northstars 28 23 48 71

22 Vanek Popil Titans 32 21 24 45

# FIRST LAST TEAM GP G A PTS

18 Colton Gerrior Northstars 28 23 48 71

9 Tyler Magdalinski Langley 31 26 40 66

88 Asher Lucas Northstars 32 20 40 60

72 Brant Caswell Titans 32 4 36 40

37 Luke Van Imschoot Titans 32 28 35 63

17 Jaxson Kobe Titans 32 29 26 55

13 Liam Pue Langley 20 30 24 54

22 Vanek Popil Titans 32 21 24 45

19 Dawson Knackstedt Northstars 30 6 24 30

4 Sevak Gill Langley 31 11 23 34



U15 LEAGUE LEADERS

# FIRST LAST TEAM GP W L T MP GA S SV% GAA

30 Bennett Neilson Titans 18 16 2 0 1077:30:00 43 494 0.913 2.40

31 Gray McMichael Titans 15 10 4 0 837:22:00 46 330 0.861 3.30

50 Jaxson Dikur Northstars 17 8 6 0 886:06:00 52 530 0.902 3.52

34 Jacob Marinelli Langley 20 10 8 0 1077:35:00 68 579 0.883 3.79

30 Kacey Huffman Northstars 12 7 4 0 614:28:00 41 374 0.890 4.01

30 Carter Wade HC Edmonton 12 7 3 0 665:36:00 46 366 0.874 4.15

1 Lewis Schieve HC Edmonton 14 6 7 0 752:32:00 63 477 0.868 5.03

1 Matthew Parmar Langley 11 5 6 0 588:49:00 52 323 0.839 5.31

1 Lincoln Kelly Okanagan HC 14 2 10 0 763:45:00 82 627 0.869 6.45

30 Caden Magee Okanagan HC 12 0 9 0 511:39:00 56 339 0.835 6.58

# FIRST LAST TEAM GP W L T MP GA S SV% GAA

30 Bennett Neilson Titans 18 16 2 0 1077:30:00 43 494 0.913 2.40

50 Jaxson Dikur Northstars 17 8 6 0 886:06:00 52 530 0.902 3.52

30 Kacey Huffman Northstars 12 7 4 0 614:28:00 41 374 0.890 4.01

34 Jacob Marinelli Langley 20 10 8 0 1077:35:00 68 579 0.883 3.79

30 Carter Wade HC Edmonton 12 7 3 0 665:36:00 46 366 0.874 4.15

1 Lincoln Kelly Okanagan HC 14 2 10 0 763:45:00 82 627 0.869 6.45

1 Lewis Schieve HC Edmonton 14 6 7 0 752:32:00 63 477 0.868 5.03

31 Gray McMichael Titans 15 10 4 0 837:22:00 46 330 0.861 3.30

1 Matthew Parmar Langley 11 5 6 0 588:49:00 52 323 0.839 5.31

30 Caden Magee Okanagan HC 12 0 9 0 511:39:00 56 339 0.835 6.58

# FIRST LAST TEAM GP W L T MP GA S SV% GAA

30 Bennett Neilson Titans 18 16 2 0 1077:30:00 43 494 0.913 2.40

31 Gray McMichael Titans 15 10 4 0 837:22:00 46 330 0.861 3.30

34 Jacob Marinelli Langley 20 10 8 0 1077:35:00 68 579 0.883 3.79

50 Jaxson Dikur Northstars 17 8 6 0 886:06:00 52 530 0.902 3.52

30 Kacey Huffman Northstars 12 7 4 0 614:28:00 41 374 0.890 4.01

30 Carter Wade HC Edmonton 12 7 3 0 665:36:00 46 366 0.874 4.15

1 Lewis Schieve HC Edmonton 14 6 7 0 752:32:00 63 477 0.868 5.03

1 Matthew Parmar Langley 11 5 6 0 588:49:00 52 323 0.839 5.31

1 Lincoln Kelly Okanagan HC 14 2 10 0 763:45:00 82 627 0.869 6.45

30 Caden Magee Okanagan HC 12 0 9 0 511:39:00 56 339 0.835 6.58



HC EDMONTON

# FIRST LAST POS. HEIGHT WEIGHT SHOT DOB

1 Lewis Schieve G 5'10" 140lbs Left February 8, 2008

3 Deagan Panas D 6'0" 175lbs Right April 13, 2008

4 Daniel Niskanen D 5'9" 133lbs Left April 16, 2008

6 Jaxon Langevin D 5'11" 135lbs Left August 12, 2008

7 Dylan Burgett F 5'8" 160lbs Left Sepetmber 9, 2008

8 A.J. Ralph D 5'11" 155lbs Left February 11, 2008

9 Cohen Potts D 5'8" 155lbs Left August 18, 2008

10 Deacon Mallon F 5’11” 145lbs Left April 10, 2008

13 Jacob Slauenwhite F 5'9" 135lbs Left February 19, 2008

14 Rush Abraham D 5'9" 140lbs Right May 1, 2008

15 Owen Mckenna F 5’11” 155lbs Right September 12, 2008

17 Abel Fausak F 6'1" 148lbs Left March 10, 2008

18 Ty Edwards F 5'9" 123lbs Right September 22, 2008

19 Seth Hinse F 5'6" 122lbs Left August 15, 2008

30 Carter Wade G 5'4" 115lbs Left March 19, 2009

44 Caleb Lankoff F 5’6” 115lbs Left October 14, 2008

51 Kain Martiniuk F 5'4" 105lbs Left January 30, 2010

61 Cameron Kuzma F 6'1" 175lbs Left July 17, 2008

77 Rylan Marr F 6'0" 150lbs Right June 23, 2008

GENERAL MANAGER: Shawn Belle

HEAD COACH: Scott Glennie

ASSISTANT COACH: Riley Ferster

TRAINER: Hannah Nickel



HC EDMONTON
STATISTICS

# FIRST LAST GP G A PTS PPG SHG GWG

44 Caleb Lankoff 30 27 17 44 2 1 0

10 Deacon Mallon 32 26 16 42 6 5 2

15 Owen McKenna 32 16 14 30 3 0 1

18 Ty Edwards 32 13 12 25 2 0 0

17 Abel Fausak 32 9 14 23 2 0 0

61 Cameron Kuzma 8 10 12 22 4 1 0

8 Austin Ralph 28 4 18 22 2 0 0

3 Deagan Panas 32 9 10 19 4 0 0

9 Cohen Potts 30 3 10 13 1 0 0

4 Daniel Niskanen 32 4 8 12 1 0 0

51 Kain Martinuik 15 4 6 10 1 0 0

14 Rush Abraham 29 2 7 9 0 0 0

7 Dylan Burgett 32 2 5 7 0 0 0

19 Seth Hinse 26 1 6 7 0 0 0

77 Rylan Marr 32 5 1 6 2 0 0

13 Jacob Slauenwhite 32 3 3 6 1 0 0

6 Jaxon Langevin 25 0 3 3 0 0 0

21 Miles Hartmann 3 1 1 2 0 0 0

1 Lewis Schieve 33 0 1 1 0 0 0

16 Jake Frostad 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 Carter Wade 32 0 0 0 0 0 0

# FIRST LAST GP W L T MP GA S SV% GAA

30 Carter Wade 12 7 3 0 665:36:00 46 366 0.874 4.15

1 Lewis Schieve 14 6 7 0 752:32:00 63 477 0.868 5.03



LANGLEY HOCKEY ACADEMY

# FIRST LAST POS. HEIGHT WEIGHT SHOT DOB

1 Matthew Parmar G 5'9" 158lbs Left April 18, 2008

2 Nathan Hillmann D 5'11" 155lbs Left April 18, 2008

3 Harshdeep Sharma D 5'7" 145lbs Left April 14, 2008

4 Sevak Gill F 5'4" 143lbs Right January 19, 2008

5 Kalen Okeymow F 5'9" 150lbs Right August 18, 2008

6 Kingston Erickson D 5'5" 160lbs Left May 25, 2008

7 Malakai Bautista F 5'4" 140lbs Right May 7, 2008

8 Skylar Singh D 5'4" 105lbs Right May 29, 2008

9 Tyler Magdalinski F 5'8" 135lbs Right July 30, 2008

11 Dexter Jung F 5'7" 120lbs Right December 24, 2008

12 Hunter MacIntosh D 5'6" 155lbs Right May 6, 2008

13 Liam Pue F 5'10" 130lbs Right February 16, 2010

14 Kaden West F 5'2" 100lbs Left April 14, 2008

15 Logan Boudot F 5'7" 130lbs Right June 22, 2008

16 Owen Corscadden F 5'6" 115lbs Left May 30, 2008

17 Lochlann Van Horn F 5'8" 130lbs Right March 9, 2008

19 Liam Steacy F 5'6" 128lbs Right November 15, 2007

22 Mateo Nicholato D 5'8" 131lbs Left March 14, 2008

34 Jacob Marinelli G 5'4" 120lbs Left May 17, 2008

GENERAL MANAGER / HEAD COACH: Curtis Fraser

ASSISTANT COACH: Sean Corscadden

TEAM MANAGER: Jason Pue



LANGLEY HOCKEY ACADEMY
STATISTICS

# FIRST LAST GP G A PTS PPG SHG GWG

9 Tyler Magdalinski 31 26 40 66 3 1 1

13 Liam Pue 20 30 24 54 6 1 1

4 Sevak Gill 31 11 23 34 2 0 2

14 Kaden West 31 18 11 29 5 1 0

2 Nathan Hillmann 31 9 17 26 3 0 0

16 Owen Corscadden 31 10 14 24 2 0 0

3 Harshdeep Sharma 32 2 19 21 0 0 0

15 Logan Boudot 31 6 11 17 0 0 0

5 Kalen Okeymow 31 6 9 15 1 0 0

7 Malakai Bautista 25 5 8 13 0 0 0

11 Dexter Jung 31 6 6 12 1 0 0

17 Lochlann Van Horn 20 4 6 10 2 0 0

22 Mateo Nicolato 31 2 8 10 1 0 0

19 Liam Steacy 31 4 5 9 0 0 0

8 Skylar Singh 30 1 6 7 0 0 0

12 Hunter MacIntosh 30 1 6 7 0 0 0

6 Kingston Erickson 31 1 5 6 0 0 0

18 Owen Baker 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

1 Matthew Parmar 18 0 1 1 0 0 0

34 Jacob Marinelli 28 0 0 0 0 0 0

# FIRST LAST GP W L T MP GA S SV% GAA

34 Jacob Marinelli 20 10 8 0 1077:35:00 68 579 0.883 3.79

1 Matthew Parmar 11 5 6 0 588:49:00 52 323 0.839 5.31



NORTHSTARS HOCKEY
ACADEMY

# FIRST LAST POS. HEIGHT WEIGHT SHOT DOB

2 Blake Miller D 5'7" 132lbs Right May 21, 2008

4 Linden Pinette F 5'1" 100lbs Left January 30, 2008

6 Carter Krueger D 5'11" 145lbs Left May 9, 2008

7 Andrew Lindsay D 5'5" 135lbs Left April 7, 2008

8 Dawson Rowse D 5'3" 110lbs Right August 27, 2008

11 Kaelen Swanson F 5'7" 130lbs Right January 30, 2008

16 Blake Lambe F 5'3" 120lbs Left May 22, 2008

18 Colton Gerrior F 6'2" 165lbs Left October 7, 2008

19 Dawson Knackstedt F 5'5" 130lbs Left February 14, 2008

21 Rhys Marchand D 5'10" 165lbs Right March 18, 2008

27 Chaz Lucas D 5'9" 140lbs Right March 9, 2008

30 Kacey Huffman G 5'8" 185lbs Left May 15, 2007

34 James Michel F 5'11" 140lbs Left October 5, 2008

50 Jaxson Dikur G 6'5" 185lbs Left January 15, 2008

77 Riley Lettington F 5'10" 140lbs Right July 7, 2008

88 Asher Lucas F 5'6" 130lbs Left June 3, 2008

98 Marcus Domhof F 5'5" 118lbs Left May 7, 2008

GENERAL MANAGER / HEAD COACH: Tyrel Lucas

ASSISTANT COACH: Jhed Gerrior

ASSISTANT COACH: Parnell Pinette

ASSISTANT COACH: Brock Dikur

TEAM MANAGER: Leslie Rowse



NORTHSTARS HOCKEY
ACADEMY STATISTICS

# FIRST LAST GP G A PTS PPG SHG GWG

18 Colton Gerrior 28 23 48 71 5 1 2

88 Asher Lucas 32 20 40 60 7 0 0

11 Kaelen Swanson 23 31 17 48 11 1 1

98 Marcus Domhof 32 16 16 32 6 0 1

19 Dawson Knackstedt 30 6 24 30 0 0 1

4 Linden Pinette 28 11 13 24 1 0 0

21 Rhys Marchand 31 5 17 22 0 0 0

6 Carter Krueger 32 4 16 20 1 0 0

77 Riley Lettington 30 11 8 19 4 1 0

16 Blake Lambe 32 6 10 16 1 0 0

27 Chaz Lucas 32 2 12 14 0 0 0

8 Dawson Rowse 31 3 10 13 2 0 0

34 James Michel 32 8 3 11 0 0 0

10 Eddy Spitz 6 5 5 10 2 0 0

20 Daniel Skalicky 5 6 1 7 0 0 0

29 Daxton Endicott 6 4 3 7 1 0 0

2 Blake Miller 32 1 4 5 0 0 0

10 Kain Martinuik 5 1 2 3 0 0 0

7 Andrew Lindsay 31 2 0 2 0 0 0

10 Eddy Spytz 3 0 1 1 0 0 0

30 Kacey Huffman 16 0 1 1 0 0 0

50 Jaxson Dikur 21 0 1 1 0 0 0

# FIRST LAST GP W L T MP GA S SV% GAA

30 Kacey Huffman 12 7 4 0 614:28:00 41 374 0.890 4.01

50 Jaxson Dikur 17 8 6 0 886:06:00 52 530 0.902 3.52



OKANAGAN HC

# FIRST LAST POS. HEIGHT WEIGHT SHOT DOB

1 Lincoln Kelly G 6'2" 180lbs L April 24, 2008

2 Luca Pirillo D 5'9" 100lbs L June 23, 2009

4 Cale Cross D 5'6" 128lbs L May 21, 2008

7 Jayden Campbell F 5'7" 126lbs L April 6, 2008

8 Dawson Power F 5'5" 123lbs R May 1, 2008

9 Josh Weir D 5'3" 130lbs L May 23, 2009

10 Landon Grant F 5'8" 145lbs L April 10, 2008

11 Ryder Hobenshield F 5'9" 160lbs L March 6, 2008

13 Hudson Wright D 5'10" 135lbs L June 18, 2008

14 Carson Tripp F 5'10" 132lbs L January 8, 2008

15 Zander Weatherhead F / D 5'1" 95lbs L November 30, 2008

17 Ethan Kungl F 5'4" 110lbs R March 13, 2008

18 Jaxon Everett F 5'3" 138lbs R March 3, 2009

19 Ben Anderson F / D 5'4" 105lbs L May 21, 2008

20 Cameron Slater F 5'9" 155lbs L February 3, 2009

22 Jamel Abougoush D 5'4" 135lbs L September 20, 2009

23 Parker Young F 5'9" 151lbs L November 12, 2008

30 Caden Magee G 5'11" 160lbs L January 25, 2007

GENERAL MANAGER: Rod Hume

HEAD COACH: David Whistle

ASSISTANT COACH: Wyatt Head



OKANAGAN HC
STATISTICS

# FIRST LAST GP W L T MP GA S SV% GAA

1 Lincoln Kelly 14 2 10 0 763:45:00 82 627 0.869 6.45

30 Caden Magee 12 0 9 0 511:39:00 56 339 0.835 6.58

# FIRST LAST GP G A PTS PPG SHG GWG

11 Ryder Hobenshield 30 7 15 22 3 1 0

14 Carson Tripp 31 9 6 15 1 0 0

20 Cameron Slater 32 8 6 14 4 0 0

7 Jayden Campbell 32 7 7 14 3 0 0

13 Hudson Wright 31 2 12 14 1 0 0

23 Parker Young 16 3 8 11 0 0 0

10 Landon Grant 32 3 6 9 1 0 0

15 Zander Weatherhead 30 6 2 8 1 0 0

9 Josh Weir 32 3 4 7 1 0 0

8 Tristan Hoko 3 1 5 6 0 0 0

12 Dawson Power 30 2 3 5 1 0 0

5 Luca Pirillo 32 0 5 5 0 0 0

15 Dominik Silbernagel 5 2 2 4 1 0 0

8 Tristan Hoko 2 1 2 3 0 0 0

21 Jaxon Everett 30 1 2 3 0 0 0

4 Cale Cross 29 2 0 2 1 0 0

16 Holden Duggan 9 1 1 2 0 0 0

22 Jamel Abougoush 20 0 2 2 0 0 0

2 Grayson Mckeown 3 0 1 1 0 0 0

3 Holden Rayburn 6 0 1 1 0 0 0

19 Ben Anderson 28 0 1 1 0 0 0

Mathis Paull 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Colton Sitter 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 William Marshall 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 Caden Magee 30 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Lincoln Kelly 32 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Ethan Kungl 32 0 0 0 0 0 0



TITANS HOCKEY UNION

# FIRST LAST POS. HEIGHT WEIGHT SHOT DOB

2 Nathan Rose D 5'9" 141lbs Left May 28, 2008

3 Matthew Simpson D 5'7" 153lbs Right January 5, 2008

6 Vaelan Gunter F 6'0" 168lbs Right March 13, 2008

8 Luc Rodrigue F 5'7" 153lbs Left March 29, 2008

9 Owen Chase F 5'6" 130lbs Left July 16, 2008

10 Willem Bloemendaal F 5'4" 123lbs Left August 11, 2008

11 Jadon Fischer F 5'4" 120lbs Right September 11, 2008

15 Tyson Ekstrom F 5'1" 104lbs Right March 20, 2008

17 Jaxson Kobe F 5'10" 146lbs Left June 17, 2008

19 Dalin Hannah D 5'9" 150lbs Left April 5, 2008

21 Nolan Phare F 5'8" 130lbs Left August 19, 2008

22 Vanek Popil D 6'0" 166lbs Right May 14, 2008

23 Ethan Creran D 6'0" 170lbs Left November 6, 2008

30 Bennett Neilson G 5'9" 141lbs Left August 13, 2008

31 Gray McMichael G 5'5" 115lbs Left July 8, 2008

37 Luke Van Imschoot F 5'10" 141lbs Right March 17, 2008

45 Gavyn Schaufele F 5'10" 146lbs Left January 29, 2008

72 Brant Caswell D 5'10" 148lbs Left January 16, 2008

GENERAL MANAGER / HEAD COACH: Garrett Meger

ASSISTANT COACH: Larry Draper



TITANS HOCKEY UNION
STATISTICS

# FIRST LAST GP G A PTS PPG SHG GWG

37 Luke Van Imschoot 32 28 35 63 4 3 0

17 Jaxson Kobe 32 29 26 55 4 6 0

22 Vanek Popil 32 21 24 45 8 0 1

45 Gavyn Schaufele 30 24 16 40 4 2 0

72 Brant Caswell 32 4 36 40 1 0 0

21 Nolan Phare 29 14 18 32 0 1 0

15 Tyson Ekstrom 30 12 19 31 1 1 1

8 Luc Rodrigue 32 10 20 30 4 2 0

9 Owen Chase 32 9 15 24 0 0 0

6 Vaelan Gunter 28 8 14 22 0 0 0

23 Ethan Creran 32 3 19 22 0 0 0

10 Willem Bloemendaal 32 9 11 20 1 1 0

3 Matthew Simpson 32 4 16 20 0 0 0

19 Dalin Hannah 32 8 11 19 1 0 1

11 Jadon Fischer 27 7 11 18 0 0 0

2 Nathan Rose 27 1 8 9 0 0 0

31 Gray McMichael 27 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 Bennett Neilson 31 0 0 0 0 0 0

# FIRST LAST GP W L T MP GA S SV% GAA

30 Bennett Neilson 18 16 2 0 1077:30:00 43 494 0.913 2.40

31 Gray McMichael 15 10 4 0 837:22:00 46 330 0.861 3.30
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